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candidate takes office. The statement shall reflect contributions and in-kind
contributions received and expenditures made to the close of business on the
seventh day after the day the candidate takes office.

(E) Each individual, partnership, or other entity that makes an
independent expenditure in connection with the candidate's efforts to be
elected to fill a vacancy in the school employees retirement board under
division (C) of section 3309.06 of the Revised Code shall file with the
secretary of state a complete, accurate, and itemized statement setting forth
in detail the independent expenditures. The statement shall be made on a
form prescribed under section 111.30 of the Revised Code.

The statement shall be filed not later than thirty-eight days after the day
the candidate takes office. The statement shall reflect independent
expenditures made to the close of business on the seventh day after the day
the candidate takes office.

Sec. 3309.074. The secretary of state, or any person acting on personal
knowledge and subject to the penalties of perjury, may file a complaint with
the Ohio elections commission alleging a violation of section 3309.073 of
the Revised Code. The complaint shall be made on a form prescribed and
provided by the commission.

A complaint shall be filed not later than two years after the occurrence
of the act or failure to act that is the subject of the complaint, except that if
the act or failure to act involves fraud, concealment, or misrepresentation
and was not discovered during that two-year period, a complaint may be
filed not later than one year after discovery of the act or failure to act.

On receipt of a complaint under this section, the commission shall hold
a hearing open to the public to determine whether the violation alleged in
the complaint has occurred. The commission may administer oaths and issue
subpoenas to any person in the state compelling the attendance of witnesses
and the production of relevant papers, books, accounts, and reports. On the
refusal of any person to obey a subpoena or to be sworn or to answer as a
witness, the commission may apply to the court of common pleas of
Franklin county under section 2705.03 of the Revised Code. The court shall
hold contempt proceedings in accordance with Chapter 2705. of the Revised
Code.

The commission shall provide the person accused of the violation at
least seven days prior notice of the time, date, and place of the hearing. The
accused may be represented by an attorney and shall have an opportunity to
present evidence, call witnesses, and cross-examine witnesses.

At the hearing, the commission shall determine whether the violation
alleged in the complaint has occurred. If the commission determines that a
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violation of division (A) of section 3309.073 of the Revised Code has
occurred, the commission shall either impose a fine under section 3309.99
of the Revised Code or enter a finding that good cause has been shown not
to impose the fine. If the commission determines that a violation of division
(B) of section 3309.073 of the Revised Code has occurred, the commission
shall impose the fine described in section 3309.99 of the Revised Code,
refer the matter to the appropriate prosecutor, or enter a finding that good
cause has been shown to not impose a fine or refer the matter to the
appropriate prosecutor.

Sec. 3309.075. (A) The school employees retirement board, after
consultation with the secretary of state, shall adopt rules in accordance with
Chapter—119: section 111.15 of the Revised Code, governing al of the
following:

(1) The administration of elections of members of the board under
section 3309.07 of the Revised Code and elections held under section
3309.06 of the Revised Code to fill vacancies on the board;

(2) Nominating petitions for the elections;

(3) Certification of the validity of nominating petitions for the elections,

(4) Certification of the results of the elections.

(B) The board may contract with the secretary of state or an independent
firm to administer the elections, certify the validity of nominating petitions,
and certify the results of the elections. The secretary of state and the
independent firm shall perform these services in accordance with the rules
adopted under division (A) of this section. Notwithstanding section 3309.22
of the Revised Code, the board shall provide information necessary for the
secretary of state or the independent firm to certify the election. If the board
contracts with an independent firm to administer an election, the secretary of
state may audit the election.

Sec. 3309.10. (A) Fhe-members No member of the school employees
retirement board shall be subject to disciplinary action by an employer for
absence from the member's regular employment for service to the board.

Members of the sehoel-empleyeesretirement board shall serve without
compensation from the retirement system, but they an employer shall be
reimbursed from the expense fund for any compensation paid to an
employee member of the board or a retirant member employed by a public
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